State of Wisconsin Tony Evers, Governor
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES PrestgnI D.h Coké,0 sszggeztgg
625 E County Rd Y, Suite 700 elephone 608-266-

Oshkos(l)]tl\rI]V?l54901.1805 Toll Free 1-888-936-7463

: WISCONSIN
TTY Access viarelay - 711 | peor o NaTURAL RESOURCES

February 8, 2019

Kerry Breitrick
Village of Bowler
107 W Main St
Bowler, Wl 54416

RE: Public Bidding Deferred — Cost Cap Approved

PECFA # 54416-9999-00-A DNR BRRTS # 03-59-190963
A to Z Sales & Service, 100 W Main St, Bowler

i

On January 22, 2019, the Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources (Department) received a scope of
work (SOW) and cost estimate utilizing the chapter NR 747, Wisconsin Administrative Code, Usual and
Customary Cost Schedule (Cost Schedule) for the site referenced above. That request contained a
variance to the U&C Cost Schedule ($1,000.00) for the line item “Change Order Request”. In a letter
dated January 31, 2019, that variance was denied and, in its place, the U&C cost for that task ($381.78)
was approved. Subsequently it has been determined that the variance request from January 22, 2019
was appropriate and should have been approved. Therefore, the Department is rescinding the $381.78
cost approval for the line item “Change Order Request” and approving a variance of $1,000.00.

The Department approves a variance from the Cost Schedule for preparing the change order request. Do
not include these costs ($1,000.00) on the standardized invoice for usual and customary cost activities.
Include these costs on a separate company invoice. When you submit the claim for these costs, please
attach a copy of this letter and the attached worksheet for the claim reviewer’s reference.

Thank you for your efforts to protect Wisconsin’s environment. If you have any questions, please contact
me in writing at the letterhead address or by telephone at (920) 424-0025.

Sincerely,

C T TV

Tom Verstegen
Hydrogeologist
Remediation and Redevelopment Program

cc: Jason Powell - METCO jasonp@metcohg.com

Wiscorsingoy Naturally WISCONSIN f o




Usual & Customary Cost Schedule Worksheet #25 (January 2019 - June 2019) for Form RR-107a

PECFA #: 54416-9999-00
BRRTS #: 03-59-190963 Cost Schedule Total $0.00
Site Name: A to Z Sales and Service Variance Total $1,000.00
Site Address: 100 W. Main St, Bowler Grand Total $1,000.00

Date: February 8, 2018
A scrption ' G e

_ Notes

Task | provider | RerCode

escinded from 1-31-19 approval.

Change Order $ 38i .78 R

Task 1] $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Change Order Request CORO0S5 |Change Order Request
Variance Consuitant Cost to prepare change order request; Includes bid specs




